FEATURES:
AC POWERED OUTDOOR 20W Ku-Band BUCs
AMKU(S,D)-20W(NA)
The “MINI BRICK” series Extended (13.75 - 14.5GHz), Standard (14.0 - 14.5GHz) and Dual (13.75 - 14.5GHz | 14.0 - 14.5GHz)
Frequency 20W Ku-Band BUCs are the next generation of the AC Powered feed-horn & boom-arm mountable BUCs in the
industry, weighing-in only at 5.3 lbs (2.4 kg) and working at high temp up to 70°C.
DESIGN OVERVIEW:
In-Band/Out-band Spurious -60 dBc max.

O - Other Custom Option
X - Custom Cable
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Visit Product Page
WR 75 SEALED
WAVEGUIDE  OUTPUT
IF / DC IN:
TYPE N (F)
IP69K RATED FANS / DC IN:
FIELD REPLACABLE MODULE
LED INDICATORS NT
PT02-12-3PPT02-8-4S
GND
GND
M&C / MC POWER
PT02E-14-19P
NT
ENVIROMENT SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions (AC Powered)
6.73” x 3.94” x 5.09”
(171 x 100 x 129.3 mm) Without Connectors
Weight (AC Powered) 5.3 lbs (2.4 kg)
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Advanced Monitor & Control
Ethernet Web Page Based, SNMP,
RS232/485, FSK (opt.)
ALARMS PLL LOCK, HPA, VSWR, MUTE, TX
Stealth PLIN Operation Mode LED Shut-Off | Silenced fans
M&C INTERFACE
IF Connector N-type (50 Ohm) | F-type (75 Ohm)
Universal Prime Power via
3pin Power Connector
Aphenol PT02E-12-3P,
Current Protection
+ 85-260 VAC
Output VSWR 1.3:1
Output Interface WR75 Grooved
Input VSWR 1.5:1
INPUT|OUTPUT INTERFACE
Gain (Temperature
Compensated)
64 dB (min) 68 dB (typ.)
TX Gain Flatness ± 0.75 dB max. over 40 MHz
TX Gain variation 50 MHz ± 0.5 dB
TX Gain variation 500 MHz ± 1.5 dB
GAIN
Environmental MIL-STD